Resolution releasing funds for training grounds for the Fire Department.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department included funds in their 2018 Capital Improvement Budget for training grounds for fire stations, and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council approved funding for training grounds for fire stations as part of the approved 2018 CIP budget (#28) in the amount of \$17,500.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the La Crosse Fire Department to begin completion of its 2018 CIP – training grounds for fire stations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby releases the amount of \$17,500 to complete the training grounds for fire stations project from the following fund:

2018 CIP (Fire # 28) – Training Grounds

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin